
English

Please read these instructions carefully before using the product for the first 
time.
Keep them for future reference.

WARNINGS
• Do not use the lamp if it is damaged.
• Do not stare at the LED lights.
• The product’s light source cannot be replaced. When 
the light source stops working, the entire product must 
be replaced.
• Do not use this device for purposes other than those 
described in this instruction manual.
• Do not tamper with the product in any way. It should 
be handled or repaired only by an authorized professio-
nal.
• Do not try to repair the product. It may be repaired 
only by an authorized professional.
• This product should not be used by anyone (including 
children) with reduced physical, sensory or mental 
abilities, or by people without adequate experience or 
knowledge, unless they are supervised by someone 
responsible for their safety or are given instructions on 
how to use the device. Children should be supervised 
to ensure they do not play with the product.
• This device is not intended for use in barns, stables or 
similar places.
• Keep out of reach of children.
• Do not use the device in places that may contain flam-
mable vapours or combustible dust.
• Do not expose the  STARLYF® UV INSECT STOPPER 
to rain. This product is not water resistant.
• Do not store this product in the bathroom or a room 
that has high moisture content. Moisture may reduce 
the product’s performance or cause it to stop working 
properly.
• Do not use the product near explosives or flammable 
vapours or liquids.
• FOR INDOOR USE ONLY

Warning about the UV light bulb
UV light is harmful for unprotected skin and eyes and 
can cause temporary or permanent vision loss. Never 
stare at the UV light bulb when it is on, as this could 
cause vision loss.
To avoid exposure to UV light, turn off the device before 
cleaning or performing maintenance of any kind.
Disposal of the UV light bulb
If the UV light bulb breaks, turn off the device.
Do not use the device if the light bulb is broken. 
Do not use a vacuum cleaner to pick up bulb fragments. Put them in a plastic 
bag and dispose of them properly.
Contact the local waste management authority for instructions on recycling and 
proper disposal of used light bulbs.
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
1. Plug the USB cable into an adapter or a power source with a USB port.
2. Press the ON/OFF button on the top of the device.
3. Unplug the lamp when you finish using it.
NOTE: The USB cable allows you to use the STARLYF® UV INSECT 
STOPPER while it is connected to a computer or a mains adapter. The 
STARLYF® UV INSECT STOPPER does not contain rechargeable batteries, so 
it will only work while the USB is connected to the mains.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Input: 5 V             1 A
Power: 5 W
CLEANING
1. Unplug the lamp and ensure that the USB cable is not connected to a power 
supply source.
2. Remove the lamp’s protective base by turning it anti-clockwise.
3. Dispose of dead bugs into rubbish bin.
Use the brush to help remove dead bugs.
4. Replace the inner grill and protective base by turning them clockwise. Ensure 
that they are firmly attached.
QUALITY WARRANTY:
This product is covered by a warranty against manufacturing defects subject to 
the time periods stipulated by the legislation in force in each country.
This warranty does not cover damage resulting from inadequate use, negligent 
commercial use, abnormal wear and tear, accidents or improper handling.

CAUTION
DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS
A symbol of a crossed-out wheeled bin   means you should find out about 

and follow local regulations about disposing of this kind of product.
Do not dispose of this product as you would other household waste.
Dispose of this product in accordance with the corresponding local regulations.
Electrical and electronic appliances contain hazardous substances that can 
have harmful effects on the environment and/or human health and should be 
recycled properly.
Australia & New Zealand only
This product has the benefit of certain Consumer Guarantees. These are 
prescribed by the Australian Consumer Law & the New Zealand Consumer 
Guarantees Act 1993 both of which provide protection for consumers.  There is 
no express warranty for this product in Australia or New Zealand.  The above 
paragraph refers to other countries.

Español

Lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de utilizar el producto por primera 
vez.
Guárdelas para posibles consultas futuras.

ADVERTENCIAS
• No utilice la lámpara si está en mal estado.
• No mire directamente las luces LED.
• La fuente de luz de este producto no puede re-empla-
zarse. Cuando la fuente de luz deje de funcionar, tiene 
que substituir todo el producto.
• Este aparato no debe ser utilizado para fines distintos 
a los descritos en este manual de uso.
• No manipule el producto bajo ningún concepto; solo 
puede ser manipulado o reparado por personal autori-
zado.
• No repare el producto. Solo un profesional autorizado 
puede hacerlo.
• Este aparato no debe ser utilizado por personas 
(inclusive niños) con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o 
mentales limitadas o que no dispongan de la experien-
cia o los conocimientos necesarios al respecto, a no 
ser que sean supervisados por una persona responsa-
ble de su seguridad o que reciban de ella las instruccio-
nes necesarias para utilizarlo. Los niños deben ser 
supervisados para asegurar que no juegan con el 
aparato.
• Este aparato no ha sido concebido para ser utilizado 
en una granja, un establo o un lugar con características 
similares
• Mantenga el aparato fuera del alcance de los niños.
• Este aparato no debe ser utilizado en lugares suscep-
tibles de albergar vapores inflamables o polvos explosi-
vos.
• No exponga STARLYF® UV INSECT STOPPER a la 
lluvia. El producto no es resistente al agua.
• No almacene este producto en el baño ni en ninguna 
estancia con mucha humedad. La humedad podría 
reducir el rendimiento o provocar un mal funciona-
miento del producto.
• No utilice el producto cerca de explosivos ni de otros 
vapores o líquidos inflamables.
• USO EXCLUSIVO EN INTERIORES

Aviso sobre la bombilla de luz UV
La luz UV es perjudicial para la piel y los ojos sin 
protección y puede causar una pérdida de visión 
temporal o permanente. Nunca mire directamente a la 
luz UV Cuando esté encendida, ya que podría causarle 
pérdida de visión.
Para evitar la exposición a la luz ultravioleta, apague la 
unidad antes de tratar de limpiar o realizar el manteni-
miento de cualquier pieza.
Eliminación de la bombilla de luz UV
Si la lámpara UV se rompe, apague la unidad.
No utilice el aparato si la bombilla está rota. 
No utilice un aspirador para recoger los fragmentos. Introdúzcalos en una bolsa 
de plástico y elimínelos adecuadamente.
Póngase en contacto con la autoridad local de gestión de residuos para obtener 
instrucciones acerca del reciclaje y la eliminación correcta de la(s) bombilla(s) 
usada(s).
MODO DE USO
1- Enchufe el cable USB a un adaptador o una fuente de alimentación que 
disponga de un puerto USB.
2- Pulse el botón ON/OFF situado en la parte superior del aparato.
3- Desenchufe la lámpara cuando haya terminado de usarla.
NOTA: el cable USB le permite usar el producto STARLYF® UV INSECT 
STOPPER conectado a un ordenador o enchufe. STARLYF® UV INSECT 
STOPPER no cuenta con baterías recargables, por lo que sólo funcionará 
mientras el USB esté conectado a la red.
ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS
Input: 5V           1A
Potencia: 5W
LIMPIEZA
1. Desenchufe la lámpara y asegúrese de que el cable USB no esté conectado 
a una fuente de alimentación eléctrica.
2. Retire la protección situada en la base de la lámpara girándola en sentido 
antihorario.
3. Elimine los mosquitos muertos y tírelos a la basura.
Utilice el cepillo para facilitar la retirada de los mosquitos muertos.
4. Vuelva a colocar la rejilla interior y la protección exterior en su sitio y gírelas en 
sentido horario. Asegúrese de que queden bien fijas.
GARANTÍA DE CALIDAD
Este producto queda cubierto por una garantía contra defectos de fabricación 
sujeta a los plazos de tiempo estipulados por la legislación vigente en cada país.
Esta garantía no cubre los daños resultantes de un uso inadecuado, uso 
comercial negligente, desgaste anormal, accidentes o manipulación indebida.

ATENCIÓN
COMO DESHACERSE DE MATERIALES
El símbolo de un contenedor sobre ruedas tachado   indica que Vd. debe 
informarse y seguir las normativas locales de deshecho de este tipo de 

productos.
No se deshaga de este producto de la misma forma que lo haría con los residuos 
generales de su hogar.
Debe hacerlo según las normativas locales correspondientes.
Los productos eléctricos y electrónicos contienen sustancias peligrosas que 
tienen efectos nefastos sobre el medioambiente o la salud humana y deben ser 
reciclados adecuadamente.

Français

Veuillez lire attentivement cette notice d'utilisation avant d'utiliser le produit pour la 
première fois.
Conservez-la pour toute référence future.

AVERTISSEMENTS
• N'utilisez pas la lampe si elle est en mauvais état.
• Ne regardez pas directement les LED.
• La source lumineuse de ce produit n'est pas 
remplaçable. Lorsque la source lumineuse cesse de 
fonctionner, vous devez remplacer le produit dans son 
ensemble.
• Cet appareil ne doit pas être utilisé à des fins autres 
que celles décrites dans la présente notice d'utilisation.
• Vous ne pouvez en aucun cas modifier le produit. Seul 
un professionnel agréé est autorisé à le modifier et à le 
réparer.
• Ne réparez pas le produit. Seul un professionnel agréé 
peut s'en charger.
• Cet appareil ne doit pas être utilisé par des personnes 
(y compris les enfants) dont les capacités physiques, 
sensorielles ou mentales sont limitées ou par des 
personnes dépourvues de l'expérience et des connais-
sances nécessaires, excepté si elles sont encadrées par 
une personne responsable de leur sécurité ou ont reçu, 
de la part de celle-ci, les instructions pertinentes pour 
utiliser l'appareil. Les enfants doivent être surveillés 
afin d'éviter qu'ils jouent avec le produit.
• Cet appareil n'a pas été conçu pour être utilisé dans 
une ferme, une étable ou un endroit du même type.
• Gardez l'appareil hors de portée des enfants.
• Cet appareil ne doit pas être utilisé dans des endroits 
susceptibles d'abriter des vapeurs inflammables ou de 
la poussière explosive.
• Tenez le STARLYF® UV INSECT STOPPER à l'abri de 
la pluie. Ce produit n'est pas étanche.
• Ne conservez pas ce produit dans la salle de bain ni 
dans un lieu très humide. L'humidité pourrait affaiblir 
les performances ou altérer le bon fonctionnement du 
produit.
• N'utilisez pas ce produit à proximité d'explosifs ni de 
vapeurs ou liquides inflammables.
• DESTINÉ À UN USAGE EN INTÉRIEUR UNIQUEMENT

Avertissement concernant l'ampoule UV
La lumière UV est néfaste pour la peau et les yeux non 
protégés et peut entraîner une perte de vision tempo-
raire ou permanente. Ne regardez jamais directement la 
lampe UV lorsqu'elle est allumée puisque vous pourriez 
souffrir d'une perte de vision.
Pour prévenir toute exposition à la lumière ultraviolette, 
éteignez l'appareil avant de le nettoyer ou d'effectuer 
une opération d'entretien d'une de ses pièces.
Mise au rebut de l'ampoule UV
Si l'ampoule UV se brise, éteignez l'appareil.
N'utilisez pas l'appareil si l'ampoule est cassée. 
N'utilisez pas un aspirateur pour ramasser les débris. Mettez-les dans une poche 
plastique et recyclez-les comme il se doit.
Contactez les autorités locales compétentes en matière de traitement de déchets 
pour savoir comment recycler et mettre au rebut la ou les ampoules usagées.
MODE D'EMPLOI
1- Branchez le câble USB sur un adaptateur ou une source d'alimentation dotée 
d'un port USB.
2- Appuyez sur le bouton ON/OFF situé sur le dessus de l'appareil.
3- Débranchez la lampe après chaque utilisation.
REMARQUE : le câble USB vous permet de faire fonctionner le STARLYF® UV 
INSECT STOPPER en le branchant sur un ordinateur ou une prise. Le STARLY-
F® UV INSECT STOPPER n'est pas équipé de batteries rechargeables. Il ne 
fonctionne donc que lorsque le câble USB est relié au secteur.
CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
Entrée : 5 V            1 A
Puissance : 5 W
NETTOYAGE
1. Débranchez la lampe et assurez-vous que le câble USB n'est pas relié à une 
source d'alimentation électrique.
2. Retirez le cache situé sur le socle de la lampe en le faisant tourner dans le sens 
inverse des aiguilles d'une montre.
3. Éliminez les moustiques morts et jetez-les à la poubelle.
Utilisez la brosse pour les retirer plus facilement.
4. Replacez la grille intérieure et le cache extérieur et faites-les tourner dans le 
sens des aiguilles d'une montre. Assurez-vous qu'ils soient bien fixés.
GARANTIE DE QUALITÉ
Ce produit est couvert par une garantie contre les défauts de fabrication, dont la 
durée dépend de la législation en vigueur dans chaque pays.
Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages résultant d'une utilisation inappro-
priée, d'une négligence de la part du commerçant, d'une usure anormale, 
d'accidents ou d'une mauvaise manipulation.

ATTENTION
MISE AU REBUT DU PRODUIT
Le symbole de la poubelle à roues barrée d'une croix   indique que vous 
devez respecter les réglementations locales concernant la mise au rebut de 

ce type de produit.
Ne le jetez pas avec les ordures ménagères.
Il doit être recyclé séparément, conformément aux réglementations locales.
Les appareils électriques et électroniques contiennent des substances nocives 
pour l'environnement et la santé. Ils doivent être recyclés correctement.

U
V 

IN
SE

CT
 S

TO
PP

ER

Made in China / Fabricado en China
 Fabriqué en Chine / Hergestellt in China

 Prodotto in Cina/ Fabricado na China
Gefabriceerd in China 

STARLYF® UV INSECT STOPPER  is a registered EU/CTM trade mark.      
International patents pending. All imitations will be prosecuted.



Deutsch

Lesen Sie vor dem erstmaligen Gebrauch des Geräts diese Gebrauch-
sanweisung durch.
Heben Sie sie für späteres Nachlesen auf.

WICHTIG
• Die Lampe nicht verwenden, wenn sie in einem 
schlechten Zustand ist.
• Nicht direkt in das LED-Licht blicken.
• Die Lichtquelle dieses Produkts kann nicht 
ausgetauscht werden. Bei nicht mehr funktionie-
render Lichtquelle muss das gesamte Produkt 
ausgetauscht werden.
• Das Gerät darf ausschließlich für den in dieser 
Gebrauchsanweisung angegebenen Zweck 
eingesetzt werden.
• Das Gerät darf keinesfalls manipuliert werden; 
es darf nur von autorisiertem Personal manipu-
liert bzw. repariert werden.
• Das Produkt nicht reparieren. Reparaturen 
dürfen nur vom Fachmann vorgenommen 
werden.
• Dieses Gerät ist nicht für die Nutzung durch 
Personen (einschließlich Kinder) mit einges-
chränkten physischen, sensorischen oder men-
talen Fähigkeiten oder für Personen bestimmt, 
denen es diesbezüglich an Erfahrung oder 
Kenntnissen mangelt, es sei denn, sie werden 
von einer für ihre Sicherheit zuständigen Person 
beaufsichtigt oder sie erhalten von ihr die 
notwendigen Anweisungen für die Nutzung des 
Gerätes. Kinder müssen beaufsichtigt werden, 
um sicherzustellen, dass sie nicht mit dem Gerät 
spielen.
• Dieses Gerät ist nicht für eine Verwendung auf 
einem Bauernhof, in einem Stall oder an Orten 
ähnlicher Eigenschaften konzipiert.
• Das Gerät außerhalb der Reichweite von 
Kindern halten.
• Das Gerät darf nicht an Orten verwendet 
werden, an denen es entzündlicher Dampf oder 
Pulver geben kann.
• STARLYF® UV INSECT STOPPER darf nicht 
dem Regen ausgesetzt werden. Das Produkt ist 
nicht wasserfest.
• Lagern Sie das Gerät nicht im Bad oder einem 
sonstigen Raum mit hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit. Die 
Feuchtigkeit kann die Leistungsfähigkeit des 
Geräts beeinträchtigen bzw. zu einem mangel-
haften Betrieb führen.
• Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von 
explosionsgefährdeten Stoffen oder sonstigen 
entzündlichen Dämpfen oder Flüssigkeiten.
• AUSSCHLIESSLICHER GEBRAUCH IN INNEN-
RÄUMEN

Hinweis bezüglich der UV-Lampe
UV-Licht ist schädlich für Haut und ungeschützte 
Augen und kann einen vorübergehenden oder 
andauernden Verlust des Sehvermögens verur-
sachen. Nie direkt in das eingeschaltete UV-Licht 
blicken, denn das kann zum Verlust der Sehkraft 
führen.
Um sich vor der UV-Licht-Aussetzung zu schüt-
zen, ist das Gerät vor jeglicher Reinigung oder 
Wartung eines seiner Bestandteile auszuschal-
ten.
Entsorgung der UV-Lampe
Das Gerät im Fall des Zerbrechens der UV-Lampe ausschalten.
Das Gerät nicht mit kaputter Lampe verwenden. 
Für das Entsorgen der Bruchstücke keinen Staubsauger verwenden. 
Diese in eine Plastiktüte geben und angemessen entsorgen.
Setzen Sie sich für Anweisungen bezüglich des vorschriftsmäßigen 
Recycelns und Entsorgens der benutzen Glühbirne(n) mit der örtlichen, 
für die Abfallentsorgung zuständigen Behörde in Verbindung.
BENUTZUNG
1- Das USB-Kabel an einen Adapter oder ein Netzteil mit USB-Ans-
chluss anschließen.
2- Den EIN/AUS-Knopf auf der Geräteoberseite betätigen.
3- Nach der Verwendung die Lampe von der Stromversorgung trennen.
HINWEIS: Mit dem USB-Kabel kann das Produkt STARLYF® UV 
INSECT STOPPER an einen PC oder eine Steckdose angeschlossen 
betrieben werden. STARLYF® UV INSECT STOPPER ist nicht mit 
Akkus ausgestattet und funktioniert deshalb nur, solange das USB-Ka-
bel an die Stromversorgung angeschlossen ist.
TECHNISCHE DATEN
Leistungsaufnahme: 5 V           1 A
Leistung: 5 W
REINIGUNG
1. Die Lampe von der Stromversorgung trennen und sicherstellen, dass 
das USB-Kabel nicht an eine elektrische Stromquelle angeschlossen 
ist.
2. Die Schutzvorrichtung am Lampenboden durch Drehen entgegen 
des Uhrzeigersinns entfernen. 
3. Die toten Mücken im Müll entsorgen.
Die Bürste zur Entfernung der toten Insekten zur Hilfe nehmen.
4. Das Innengitter und die äußere Schutzvorrichtung wieder einsetzen 
und durch Drehen im Uhrzeigersinn befestigen. Versichern Sie sich, 
dass diese richtig befestigt sind.

ACHTUNG!
HINWEIS ZUR KORREKTEN MATERIALENTSORGUNG
Das Symbol einer durchgestrichenen Abfalltonne auf Rädern   

weist darauf hin, dass sich über die vor Ort geltenden Bestimmungen 
zur Entsorgung von Elektrogeräten informiert werden muss und diese 
bei der Entsorgung befolgt werden müssen.
Dieses Produkt nicht wie normalen Hausmüll entsorgen.
Bei der Entsorgung müssen die vor Ort geltenden Bestimmungen 
beachtet werden.
Elektrische und elektronische Produkte enthalten gefährliche Substan-
zen, die äußerst schädliche Auswirkungen auf die Umwelt und die 
menschliche Gesundheit haben. Sie müssen daher entsprechend 
aufbereitet werden.

Italiano

Prima di utilizzare il prodotto per la prima volta, leggere attentamente 
queste istruzioni.
Conservarle per eventuali future consultazioni.

AVVERTENZE
• Non utilizzare la lampada se in cattive condizio-
ni.
• Non fissare direttamente la luce LED.
• La sorgente luminosa di questo prodotto non 
può essere sostituita. Quando la sorgente lumi-
nosa smette di funzionare, è necessario sostitui-
re l'intero prodotto.
• Questo apparecchio non deve essere usato per 
scopi diversi da quelli descritti in questo manua-
le.
• Non manipolare il prodotto per alcun motivo. 
L’apparecchio può essere manipolato o riparato 
solamente da personale autorizzato.
• Non riparare il prodotto. Solo un professionista 
autorizzato può ripararlo.
• Questo apparecchio non deve essere utilizzato 
da bambini né da persone con capacità fisiche, 
mentali o sensoriali ridotte, oppure con espe-
rienza e/o nozioni insufficienti, a meno che non si 
trovino sotto la supervisione di una persona 
responsabile della loro sicurezza o ricevano da 
questa le istruzioni necessarie per l’uso del 
prodotto. Supervisionare i bambini per assicu-
rarsi che non giochino con il prodotto.
• Questo apparecchio non è destinato all'uso in 
aziende agricole, stalle o luoghi simili.
• Tenere l'apparecchio fuori dalla portata dei 
bambini.
• Non usare questo apparecchio in luoghi con 
possibile presenza di vapori infiammabili o 
polveri esplosive.
• Non esporre la lampada STARLYF® UV INSECT 
STOPPER alla pioggia. Il prodotto non è resis-
tente all’acqua.
• Non conservare questo prodotto in bagno, né 
in luoghi umidi. L’umidità potrebbe limitarne le 
prestazioni o provocare un mal funzionamento 
del prodotto.
• Non usare il prodotto in prossimità di esplosivi 
né di vapori o liquidi infiammabili.
• SOLO PER USO INTERNO

Avviso sulla lampadina UV
La luce UV è dannosa per la pelle e per gli occhi 
in assenza di protezione. Può causare una perdi-
ta temporanea o permanente della vista. Non 
fissare mai direttamente la luce UV quando è 
accesa, perché potrebbe causare la perdita della 
vista.
Per evitare l'esposizione alla luce ultravioletta, 
spegnere l'unità prima di tentare di pulire o di 
effettuare la manutenzione di qualsiasi suo com-
ponente.
Smaltimento della lampadina UV
Se la lampada UV si rompe, spegnere l'unità.
Non usare l'apparecchio se la lampadina è rotta. 
Non usare un aspirapolvere per raccogliere i frammenti. Metterli in un 
sacchetto di plastica e smaltirli in modo idoneo.
Contattare l'autorità locale di gestione dei rifiuti per istruzioni sul 
riciclaggio e sul corretto smaltimento di lampadine usate.
MODO D'USO
1- Collegare il cavo USB a un adattatore o a una fonte di alimentazione 
dotata di porta USB.
2- Premere il pulsante ON/OFF sulla parte superiore dell'apparecchio.
3- Scollegare la lampada dopo l’uso.
NOTA: il cavo USB permette di usare il prodotto STARLYF® UV 
INSECT STOPPER collegandolo a un computer o una presa. La 
lampada STARLYF® UV INSECT STOPPER non è dotata di batterie 
ricaricabili, quindi funzionerà solo con l'USB collegato alla rete.
SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Ingresso: 5 V              1 A
Potenza: 5 W
PULIZIA
1. Scollegare la lampada e assicurarsi che il cavo USB non sia collega-
to a una fonte di alimentazione elettrica.
2. Rimuovere la protezione alla base della lampada ruotandola in senso 
antiorario.
3. Eliminare le zanzare morte e smaltirle nella spazzatura.
Usare la spazzola per facilitare la rimozione delle zanzare morte.
4. Riposizionare la griglia interna e la protezione esterna nelle rispettive 
sedi e ruotarle in senso orario. Accertarsi che rimangano ben fissate.
GARANZIA DI QUALITÀ
Questo prodotto è garantito contro ogni difetto di fabbricazione per il 
tempo previsto dalla legislazione vigente.
Sono esplicitamente esclusi dalla garanzia i danni derivanti da uso 
improprio, uso commerciale negligente, usura anormale, incidenti o 
manomissioni.

ATTENZIONE
DISMISSIONE E ROTTAMAZIONE DEL PRODOTTO
Il simbolo di un contenitore di spazzatura su ruote barrato   indica 

che è necessario conoscere e rispettare le normative e le ordinanze 
municipali specifiche per l’eliminazione di questo tipo di prodotti.
Non disfarsi di questo articolo come se si trattasse di un comune 
residuo domestico.
Seguire le normative e le ordinanze municipali pertinenti.
I prodotti elettrici ed elettronici contengono sostanze pericolose che 
hanno effetti nocivi sull’ambiente e/o sulla salute umana e devono 
pertanto essere convenientemente riciclati.

Português

Leia atentamente estas instruções antes de utilizar o produto pela 
primeira vez.
Guarde-as para eventuais consultas futuras.

ADVERTÊNCIAS
• Não utilize a lâmpada se estiver em mau 
estado.
• Não olhe diretamente para as luzes LED.
• A fonte de luz deste produto não pode ser 
substituída. Quando deixar de funcionar, deve 
substituir todo o produto.
• Este aparelho não deve ser utilizado para finali-
dades distintas das descritas neste manual de 
utilização.
• Nunca manipule o produto; este apenas pode 
ser manipulado ou reparado por pessoal autori-
zado.
• Não repare o produto. Só um profissional auto-
rizado pode fazer isso.
• Este aparelho não deve ser utilizado por 
pessoas (incluindo crianças) com capacidades 
físicas, sensoriais ou mentais diminuídas ou que 
não disponham da experiência ou dos conheci-
mentos devidos, exceto se forem supervisiona-
das por alguém responsável pela sua segurança 
ou se receberem deste as instruções necessárias 
para a utilização. As crianças devem ser supervi-
sionadas para garantir que não brincam com o 
produto.
• Este aparelho não foi concebido para ser 
utilizado numa quinta, num estábulo, nem num 
local de características similares.
• Mantenha o aparelho fora do alcance das 
crianças.
• Este aparelho não deve ser utilizado em locais 
onde possa haver vapores inflamáveis ou pós 
explosivos.
• Não exponha o STARLYF® UV INSECT STO-
PPER à chuva. O produto não é resistente à 
água.
• Não guarde este produto na casa de banho, 
nem em qualquer outra divisão com muita humi-
dade. A humidade pode reduzir o rendimento ou 
provocar um funcionamento anómalo do produ-
to.
• Não utilize o produto perto de explosivos, nem 
de outros vapores ou líquidos inflamáveis.
• UTILIZAÇÃO EXCLUSIVA EM INTERIORES

Advertência sobre a lâmpada de luz UV
A luz UV é prejudicial para a pele e para os olhos 
sem proteção, podendo causar uma perda de 
visão temporária ou permanente. Nunca olhe 
diretamente para a luz UV quando estiver acesa, 
pois pode causar a perda de visão.
Para evitar a exposição à luz ultravioleta, desli-
gue a unidade antes de limpar ou realizar a 
manutenção de qualquer peça.
Eliminação da lâmpada de luz UV
Se a lâmpada UV se partir, desligue a unidade.
Não utilize o aparelho se a lâmpada estiver partida. 
Não utilize um aspirador para apanhar os fragmentos. Introduza-os 
num saco de plástico e elimine-os adequadamente.
Entre em contacto com a autoridade local de gestão de resíduos para 
obter instruções acerca da reciclagem e da eliminação correta da(s) 
lâmpadas(s) usada(s).
MODO DE UTILIZAÇÃO
1 - Ligue o cabo USB a um adaptador ou a uma fonte de alimentação 
que disponha de uma porta USB.
2 - Carregue no botão ON/OFF situado na parte superior do aparelho.
3 - Desligue a lâmpada quando terminar a sua utilização.
NOTA: o cabo USB permite utilizar a lâmpada STARLYF® UV INSECT 
STOPPER ligada a um computador ou tomada elétrica. A STARLYF® 
UV INSECT STOPPER não dispõe de baterias recarregáveis, pelo que 
apenas funcionará enquanto a ficha USB estiver ligada à rede elétrica.
ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS
Entrada: 5 V              1 A
Potência: 5 W
LIMPEZA
1. Desligue a lâmpada e assegure-se de que o cabo USB não está 
ligado a uma fonte de alimentação elétrica.
2. Retire a proteção situada na base da lâmpada, rodando-a para a 
esquerda.
3. Elimine os mosquitos mortos, deitando-os ao lixo.
Utilize a escova para facilitar a retirada dos mosquitos mortos.
4. Volte a colocar a grelha interior e a proteção exterior na posição 
correta e rode-as para a direita. Certifique-se de que estão bem fixas.
GARANTIA DE QUALIDADE
Este produto está coberto por uma garantia contra defeitos de fabrico 
sujeita aos prazos estipulados pela legislação em vigor em cada país.
Esta garantia não cobre os danos decorrentes dum uso inadequado, 
uso comercial negligente, desgaste anormal, acidentes ou manipu-

lação indevida.
ATENÇÃO
COMO ELIMINAR OS MATERIAIS

O símbolo de um contentor sobre rodas riscado  indica que Você se 
deve informar e seguir as normas locais relativas à eliminação deste 
tipo de produtos.
Não elimine este produto da mesma forma que os resíduos gerais da 
sua casa.
A eliminação do produto deve ser realizada de acordo com a legislação 
local aplicável.
Os produtos elétricos e eletrónicos contêm substâncias perigosas com 
efeitos nefastos sobre o ambiente e a saúde humana e, portanto, 
devem ser reciclados adequadamente.

Nederlands

Lees deze instructies aandachtig door alvorens het product voor de 
eerste keer te gebruiken.
Bewaar ze , zodat u ze later opnieuw kunt raadplegen.

WAARSCHUWINGEN
• Gebruik de lamp niet als deze in slechte staat 
verkeert.
• Kijk niet direct in het licht van de ledlampjes.
• De lichtbron van dit product kan niet worden 
vervangen. Wanneer de lichtbron niet meer 
werkt, moet u het volledige product vervangen.
• Dit apparaat mag alleen worden gebruikt voor 
de doeleinden die hier in de gebruiksaanwijzing 
zijn beschreven.
• Manipuleer het product in geen geval; het mag 
alleen worden bewerkt of gerepareerd door 
geautoriseerd personeel.
• Probeer het product niet te repareren. Alleen 
een erkende vakman is daartoe bevoegd.
• Dit apparaat mag niet worden gebruikt door 
personen (onder wie kinderen) met beperkte 
lichamelijke, sensoriële of mentale capaciteiten 
of zonder de nodige ervaring of kennis, tenzij zij 
onder toezicht staan van een persoon die veran-
twoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid of zij de nodige 
aanwijzingen hebben gekregen over het gebruik 
van het apparaat. Houd steeds toezicht op kinde-
ren om er zeker van te zijn dat ze niet met het 
product spelen.
• Dit apparaat is niet bedoeld voor gebruik in een 
schuur, een stal of vergelijkbare plaatsen.
• Houd het apparaat buiten het bereik van kinde-
ren.
• Dit apparaat mag niet worden gebruikt op plaat-
sen waar zich ontvlambare dampen of explosief 
stof kunnen bevinden.
• Stel de STARLYF® UV INSECT STOPPER niet 
bloot aan regen. Het product is niet waterbesten-
dig.
• Bewaar het product niet in de badkamer of op 
vochtige plaatsen. Vocht kan het rendement van 
het product verminderen of ervoor zorgen dat 
het niet goed meer werkt.
• Gebruik het product niet in de buurt van explo-
sieven of andere ontvlambare dampen of vloeis-
toffen.
• UITSLUITEND VOOR GEBRUIK BINNENSHUIS

Waarschuwing over de UV-lamp
UV-licht is schadelijk voor de onbeschermde 
huid en ogen en kan tijdelijk of permanent 
gezichtsverlies veroorzaken. Kijk nooit direct in 
de UV-lamp wanneer die brandt, want dat kan 
gezichtsverlies veroorzaken.
Schakel het apparaat uit voordat u het schoon-
maakt of er onderhoud aan verricht, teneinde 
blootstelling aan ultravioletstralen te vermijden.
Afvoer van de UV-lamp
Schakel het apparaat uit als de UV-lamp breekt.
Gebruik het apparaat niet als de lamp gebroken is. 
Gebruik geen stofzuiger om de scherven op te ruimen. Stop ze in een 
plastic tas en voer ze naar behoren af.
Richt u tot de plaatselijke instanties voor afvalbeheer voor instructies 
over de correcte recycling en afvoer van de gebruikte lamp(en).
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
1- Sluit de USB-kabel aan op een adapter of voedingsbron met 
USB-poort.
2- Druk op de ON/OFF-knop aan de bovenkant van het apparaat.
3- Koppel de USB-kabel los wanneer u de lamp niet langer gebruikt.
OPMERKING: met de USB-kabel kunt u de STARLYF® UV INSECT 
STOPPER aansluiten op een computer of een stopcontact. De 
STARLYF® UV INSECT STOPPER heeft geen oplaadbare batterijen 
en werkt dus alleen wanneer de USB-kabel op het lichtnet is aangeslo-
ten.
TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Ingang: 5 V           1 A
Vermogen: 5 W
SCHOONMAKEN
1. Koppel de USB-kabel van de lamp los van de elektrische voedings-
bron.
2. Verwijder de beschermkap aan de voet van de lamp door deze naar 
links te draaien.
3. Verwijder de dode insecten en gooi ze in de vuilnisbak.
Gebruik de borstel om de dode insecten gemakkelijker te verwijderen.
4. Breng het binnenste rooster en de buitenste bescherming weer aan 
en zet deze vast door ze naar rechts te draaien. Controleer of ze goed 
bevestigd zijn.
KWALITEITSGARANTIE
Voor dit product geldt een garantie tegen fabrieksfouten gedurende de 
periode die in de wetgeving van elk betreffend land is vastgelegd.
Onder de garantie valt niet de schade die het gevolg is van een 
verkeerd gebruik, nalatig commercieel gebruik, abnormale slijtage, 

ongelukken of onjuiste behandeling.
LET OP:
AFVOEREN VAN MATERIALEN

Het symbool van een container op wielen met een kruis erdoor   geeft 
aan dat u zich dient te informeren over hoe dit soort producten volgens 
de plaatselijke voorschriften afgevoerd worden.
Gooi dit product niet bij het huisvuil weg.
U dient dit volgens de plaatselijke voorschriften te doen.
Elektrische en elektronische producten bevatten gevaarlijke stoffen die 
een zeer schadelijk effect op het milieu of de menselijke gezondheid 
hebben en dienen op een passende wijze gerecycled te worden.


